
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3894
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2000
GOBAR GAS BIO GAS PLANTS BY KVIC
DALPAT SINGH PARASTE

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Gobar Gas/Bio Gas plants set up under the Khadi and Village Industries Commission during the last three years in the country, State-wise particularly in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the percentage of those plants which are producing gas in the normal course and the steps being taken to activate the non-working plants?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGRO AND
RURAL INDUSTRIES (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) & (b): The details of the number of Gobar Gas/Bio- Gas plants set up in the country during the last 3 years is given in the Annexure.
In order to ensure the proper working of these plants, the KVIC gives a warranty for three years. Thus whenever any malfunctioning of such gobar gas plants (within three years of their installation) is reported, the KVIC, takes measures to rectify the defects.
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